 1
SENIOR CITIZENS AND DISABLED RESIDENTS
TRANSPORTATION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
Grant Application for Fiscal Year 2023
County:  Monmouth
1. Types of Service – The Monmouth County Division of Transportation offers
a demand response service which operates 5 days per week except for 13
County recognized Holidays.  We are a curb-to-curb service with fully

 3
1B.) How many vehicles are in your fleet (by vehicle type)?
NUMBER OF VEHICLES BY VEHICLE TYPE CODE
VEHICLE TYPE
CODE
TOTAL LIFT EQUIPPED
VEHICLES IN FLEET
TOTAL VEHICLES IN
FLEET CASINO FUNDED
TOTAL VEHICLES IN
FLEET REGARDLESS
OF FUNDING
  MV - MINIVAN
   V - VAN
  MB –
MINIBUS/BODY ON
CHASSIS
40 7
40
   B -  BUS
11 10
11
   S - SEDAN
  SW /SUV- STATION
WAGON/SUV
   U - UTILITY
VEHICLE/PICKUP
TRUCK
1C) How many driver positions do you have (full time and part time)?  Do you
currently have driver vacancies? If yes, how many?
 4
36 full time drivers and 6 part time drivers.  We have 6 vacant full time drivers
positions at this time.
2. Citizens Advisory Committee:
2A.) Please describe the composition of your CAC (# of Members (Consumers vs.
Non-Consumer members, Seniors vs. Persons with Disabilities)?
Seniors 2, Disabled senior 1, Disabled consumer advocate 2, Senior disabled 1 &
Chairperson senior 1
.
2B.) Do you have adopted by-laws? When they were last revised?
Yes.  1998.
3. For CAC Reviewer: Casino revenue allocations for last three years.
 (see attached allocation sheet).
4. How much money did you receive in County funds?
County Last Year - 2010 Current  - 2011 Proposed Next
Year - 2012
 1,836,380 1,743,527 1,743,527
4A. Based on the figures above, please explain any differences in your current
allocation versus the anticipated allocation.
Decrease in service such as eliminating all special trips weather fully paid for by
an organization or not and a decrease in out of county trips, we also have a wait
list for dialysis transportation.
5. How much money did you receive from other funding sources such as Welfare
to Work, Sheltered Workshops, Veterans Administration, etc.
Funding Source Last Year - 2010 Current - 2011 2012 -
Anticipated
Title III B 554,073 504,073 504,073
5311 211,323 212,531 229,119
Ryan White   65,300   65,300   65,300
 5
DDD   44,931   44,931   44,931
5A. Based on the figures above, please explain any differences in your current
allocation specific funding sources versus the anticipated allocation(s).